



UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
LOS BANOS
 Los Baños, IV-A
 VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications)
TYPE END USER/DEPARTMENT UNIT

UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT
 BY: Jan DATE: 4/26/23
MAY 03 2023
UPLB-RQ-4-036-23-I -10am
DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION

UPLB-RQ-

DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION:

Suppliers Name: _____

Date: March 31, 2023
 Fund Code: 9301100
 MOP: Competitive Bidding
 Contact No: 049 5762625
 Contact Person: Engr. Erwin Daryll G. Mauricio

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

- Note:
- Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
 - Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.
 - Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
 - Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Purchase order (P.O.).
 - Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
 - Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation
 - Others: _____

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION <small>Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements</small>	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION <small>(Leave this space blank For BAC/ Evaluators only)</small>
1	2-BULB LOUVER LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH 2-T8 LED TUBE	Recessed type w/ mirrored reflector, aluminum egg crate louver, w/ Electronic Ballast made in Germany and spring-actuated Lamp Holder, WITH T8 Led tube, 220V, 18W; premium quality	set	60	1,800.00	108,000.00				
2	ACRYLIC LATEX PAINT	Semi-gloss, Chocolate Brown Color, 4L/gallon, Premium Quality	gal	8	960.00	7,680.00				
3	ASSORTED FINISHING NAILS	1-1/2", 2" (5kg each)	kg	10	102.00	1,020.00				
4	BIDET SPRAY KIT	Stainless Steel, 1.2m long metal hose with mounting accessories	set	5	1,800.00	9,000.00				
5	BLIND RIVETS	5/32" x 1/2"; 600pcs/box; premium quality	box	14	108.00	1,512.00				
6	BLUESHEET	Orange Blue Sack, Sakolne, Laminated Sheet, 8ft x 100m per roll	roll	1	5,640.00	5,640.00				
7	CW NAIL	2"	kg	24	102.00	2,448.00				
8	CW NAIL	3"	kg	24	102.00	2,448.00				
9	CW NAIL	1"	kg	12	102.00	1,224.00				
10	CYLINDRICAL DOOR KNOB	50mm Fixes bracket; 54-Pin Cylindrical Knobset; 35-50mm Thickness; Meet ANSI Grade 3 with 250,000 cycles; Branded; Premium Quality	piece	30	300.00	9,000.00				
11	DOOR CLOSER	Heavy Duty, Capacity: 40-65 kg door weight, 900 - 950 mm door width, 0 - 90 degrees operating angle, and 500,000 cycles tested	piece	2	1,200.00	2,400.00				
12	DOUBLE TUBULAR DEADBOLT LOCKSET	Brass Finish, Adjustable Backset 60-70mm, Heavy Duty	piece	2	720.00	1,440.00				
13	ELASTOMERIC SEALANT	Premium Quality	liter	10	720.00	7,200.00				
14	ELECTRICAL TAPE	Highland medium grade tape 1700, Rubber resin adhesive, material, 1000V/mil dielectric strength, 7 mil thk., 90°C/194°F, 3/4" x 36"/roll, RoHS 2011/65/EU Compliant, ASTM D 2301 Type 1, MSHA, Approved, CSA, CSA Certified, UL Listed	roll	10	54.00	540.00				
15	ELECTRICAL WIRE	3.5mm ² (AWG#12), Stranded, THW, 150m/box, UL-LISTED	box	5	3,960.00	19,800.00				
16	ELECTRICAL WIRE	2.0mm ² (AWG#12), Stranded, THW, 150m/box, UL-LISTED	box	5	5,520.00	27,600.00				
17	ELECTRICAL WIRE MOULDING	3/4" x 1" x 8"; PVC Material; premium quality	piece	100	180.00	18,000.00				
18	FIBER CEMENT BOARD	4.5mm x 2438mm x 1210mm; Mold Resistant; Branded; Premium Quality	piece	200	709.20	141,840.00				
19	FIBER CEMENT BOARD NAIL	1-1/4" with Sharp Diamond Point; Branded; Premium Quality	kg	15	228.00	3,420.00				
20	FLOOR COATING PAINT	Chlorinated Rubber Based (CRB), water resistant, Gray, 4L/tin	tin	8	2,160.00	17,280.00				
21	FLOOR COATING PAINT	Chlorinated Rubber Based (CRB), water resistant, Green, 4L/tin	tin	2	2,160.00	4,320.00				
22	FLOOR COATING PAINT	Chlorinated Rubber Based (CRB), water resistant, Yellow, 4L/tin	tin	1	2,160.00	2,160.00				
23	FLOOR COATING PAINT	Chlorinated Rubber Based (CRB), water resistant, White, 4L/tin	tin	1	2,160.00	2,160.00				
24	GLAZING PUTTY	for enamel-painted wood, alkyl-type	gal	10	816.00	8,160.00				
25	HAND TRUCK ("KARTILYA")	Wheel Size: 8" Ball bearing type 6203; Capacity: 175kg; 15 inches x 9.25 inches x 45 inches; Branded and Brand New; Premium Quality	set	4	3,000.00	12,000.00				
26	HAND TRUCK PUSH CART	Capacity: 150kg; 47cm x 74cm; 2 swivel and 2 fixed caster wheels; Steel powder coated platform trolley with rubber grips-durable; Light weight, foldable and easy to carry; Heavy Duty; Branded and Brand New; Premium Quality	piece	1	1,620.00	1,620.00				
27	LATEX PAINT	Semi-gloss; UPLB Boige Color; Factory Pre-mix; 16L/pail (tin); premium quality	tin	23	3,781.57	86,976.11				

28	LED BULB	10W, Cool Daylight, with 4" x 4" receptacle; Branded; Premium Quality	set	18	278.40	5,011.20			
29	LOOSE PIN HINGE	3"x 3", Brass, Heavy Duty	piece	90	90.00	8,100.00			
30	MASKING TAPE	18mm x 20 yard; cream	piece	50	72.00	3,600.00			
31	ORDINARY PLYWOOD	1/4" x 4' x 8'; premium quality	piece	120	540.00	64,800.00			
32	OUTDOOR PADLOCK	50mm Long Shackle, High quality full stainless steel body and shackle, Excellent weather proofing for extreme environments, Rust Proof, Double stainless steel ball bearing locking, Strength of Rating: 7 (Maximum for all uses, including industrial and commercial applications), Corrosion Rating: Extreme (For Extreme and Marine Condition), Branded, Premium Quality	set	3	1,920.00	5,760.00			
33	PADLOCK	50mm Short Shackle, Solid Brass body, Double locking levers, Pin tumbler cylinder; Cut, pry, pick and rust resistant; Set of 2 padlocks and keys/pack; Branded; Premium Quality	pack	10	696.00	6,960.00			
34	PAINT BRUSH	3", White Bristle, Horse Hair, premium quality	piece	40	90.00	3,600.00			
35	PAINT BRUSH	2", White Bristle, Horse Hair, premium quality	piece	40	50.00	2,400.00			
36	PAINT BRUSH	1", White Bristle, Horse Hair, premium quality	piece	30	30.00	900.00			
37	PLAIN G.I. SHEET	4' x 8' x 0.6mm thick	piece	20	840.00	16,800.00			
38	POWDER DETERGENT	66g, Twinpack, Branded, Premium Quality	pack	21	20.00	420.00			
39	PULL BAR W/ PLATE	4"W x 12"L, Stainless Steel, w/ 4 Corner Holes and Metal Screw	piece	2	840.00	1,680.00			
40	PUSH PLATE	4"W x 12"L, Stainless Steel, w/ 4 Corner Holes and Metal Screw	piece	2	720.00	1,440.00			
41	PVC GARDEN HOSE	1/2" x 100ft (30m); with brass coupling; Premium Quality	set	2	660.00	1,320.00			
42	QUICK DRY ENAMEL (QDE)	Chocolate Brown Color, 4L/gallon, premium quality	gal	16	718.79	11,500.64			
43	REGULAR CONVENIENCE OUTLET	15A-250V Tamper Resistant, Double, UL Listed, Universal Slot	piece	50	216.00	10,800.00			
44	RIB TYPE G.I. ROOF SHEET	GA #26 (0.40mm Base Metal Thickness) Rib Type G.I. Roof Sheet, Long Span, Feed Width: 1070mm, Depth: 23mm, O.C. Spacing Between Ribs: 268mm, Factory Pre-painted, Begula Green Color	piece	250	850.00	212,500.00			
45	RIDGE ROLL	0.6mm x 24inches x 8ft, pre-painted Amazon Green; Premium Quality	piece	50	1,020.00	51,000.00			
46	RIVETER	Branded and brand new Riveter gun	piece	4	480.00	1,920.00			
47	ROLLER BRUSH REFILL	Foam 4"	piece	30	78.00	2,340.00			
48	ROLLER BRUSH REFILL	Cloth 7"	piece	30	78.00	2,340.00			
49	TEK SCREW	for metal, W/ NEOPRENE BONDED WASHER, 3"	piece	3500	1.50	5,250.00			
50	TEK SCREW	for wood, W/ NEOPRENE BONDED WASHER, 3"	piece	3500	1.50	5,250.00			
51	TEK SCREW ADAPTER	8mm x 48mm, 10pcs/set, Premium Quality	set	1	312.00	312.00			
52	TWO-GANG SWITCH	10A-250V, w/ Plate and Cover; Recessed, branded	piece	16	180.00	2,880.00			
53	UNIVERSAL ANGLE VALVE	1 - supply inlet (1/2" a), 2 - outlet (1/2" a) with 1 knob for each outlet, heavy duty	piece	5	539.00	2,695.00			
54	WHITEBOARD	4ft x 8ft; Walltype; Ordinary, with Complete Accessories (Bolts and Nuts, etc.); Premium Quality	set	5	6,000.00	30,000.00			
TOTAL ABC						966,526.95			
						TOTAL QUOTED AMOUNT IN WORDS:			

Reviewed and Checked By:


DONAT D. CAMUS

BAC TWG 282-2023

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.


Engr. Ennio Daryl G. Mauricio
BUYER/END-USER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
- In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, or a minimum of one (1) year warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if applicable) in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by End-user of the delivered supplies.
- Delivery period within _____ calendar days.
- Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein
- UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.
- Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

Requirements for Suppliers (GPPB Resolution No. 21-2017)

REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53.10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Negotiated Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
1 Mayor's/Business Permit	/	/	/	/	/
2 PhilGEPS Registration Number	/	/	/	/	/
3 Professional license/ CV (consulting services)	/	/	/	/	/
4 PCAB License (for Infrastructure)	/	/	/	/	/
5 Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K	/	/	FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K
6 Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K
7 NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		/			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above.
Name of the Company: _____

Address: _____

Signature over Printed Name of Representative: _____
Position: _____

Tel. No. : _____
Fax No. : _____
Email Address: _____
Date: _____
